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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Case Name: California Rifle and Pistol Association, et al., v. Los Angeles County 
Sheriff’s Dept., et al.  
 
Case No.: 2:23-cv-10169-SPG (ADSx) 
 
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT: 
 

I, the undersigned, am a citizen of the United States and am at least eighteen 
years of age. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long 
Beach, California 90802. 
 

I am not a party to the above-entitled action. I have caused service of: 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OR WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
 
on the following parties, as follows: 
 
See attached Service List. 
 

 
by electronically filing the foregoing with the Clerk of the District Court using its 
ECF System, which electronically notifies them. 
 

 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 
Executed January 29, 2025.    
 
 
 
              
       Laura Fera  
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SERVICE LIST 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 

Mark R Beckington 
Jane E. Reilley 
jane.reilley@doj.ca.gov 
California Department of Justice 
Office of the Attorney General 
300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702 
Los Angeles, CA 90013-1230 
 
Nicholas R. Green 
nicholas.green@doj.ca.gov 
Office of the Attorney General 
455 Golden Gate Ave., Suite 11000 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 

Attorneys for Defendant Rob Bonta 
 
Mark Selwyn 
mark.selwyn@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 
2600 El Camino Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
 
Alan Schoenfeld 
alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com 
Noah Levine 
noah.levine@wilmerhale.com 
Ryan Chabot 
ryan.chabot@wilmerhale.com 
Todd A. Clayton 
todd.clayton@wilmerhale.com  
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
 
Joshua A. Vittor 
joshua.vittor@wilmerhale.com  
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 
350 South Grande Ave., Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
 

Attorneys for Defendants Los Angeles County Sheriff’s 
Department and Sheriff Robert Luna 

 
Bruce A. Lindsay 
bal@jones-mayer.com 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Monica Choi Arredondo 
mca@jones-mayer.com 
JONES MAYER 
3777 N. Harbor Blvd. 
Fullerton, CA 92835 
 

Attorneys for Defendants La Verne Police Department 
and La Verne Chief of Police Colleen Flores 
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